Cassini surface - Cassini-Fläche 
Cassinian curve - Cassinische Kurve 
Cassinian surface - Cassinische Fläche 
Cassini's identity - Cassini-Identität 
Cassiopeia - Kassiopeia (Sternbild) 
Castillon problem - Castillons Problem 
Castillon's problem - Castillon-Problem 
casting out 1001s - Tausendundeinerprobe 
casting out eights - Achterprobe 
casting out elevens - Elferprobe 
casting out nines - Neunerprobe 
casting out sevens - Siebenerprobe 
casus irreducibilus - nichtauflösbarer Fall 
catacaustic - Katakaustik 
Catalan constant - Catalansche Konstante